

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. 96,540

TRAYLOR BROTHERS, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

**TORA SHIPMAN, as Personal Representative
of the Estate of Maurice Shipman,**

Respondent.

On appeal from the First District Court of Appeal
L.T. Case No. 1999-1672

**PETITIONER'S, TRAYLOR BROTHERS, INC.,
BRIEF ON THE MERITS**

J. Scott Murphy, Esquire
Florida Bar No. 373001
Michael H. Gotschall, Esquire
Florida Bar No. 981125
MURPHY & COOLEY
200 East Robinson Street
Suite 555, Eola Park Centre
Orlando, Florida 32801-1956
(407) 422-1447

Attorneys for Petitioner
TRAYLOR BROTHERS, INC.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
1. Table of Authorities	3 - 5
2. Statement of the Case	6 - 10
3. Statement of the Facts	11
4. Summary of the Argument	12, 13
5. Argument	
I. Trial Court Decisions That Determine Jurisdiction Over A Person Pursuant To Rule 1.070(j) Are Properly Reviewed By Interlocutory Appeal	14
II. The Trial Court Abused Its Discretion In Refusing To Dismiss Plaintiff's Complaint Where Plaintiff Failed To Serve Defendant For 420 Days After Filing The Complaint And Failed To Show Good Cause For The Delay In Service	19
A. The First Extension of Time	21
B. The Second Extension of Time	24
C. The Third Extension of Time	26
D. The Fourth Extension of Time	30
E. The Rule of Law	32
6. Conclusion	36

7.	Certificate of Font Requirements and Service	37, 38
----	--	--------

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE NO.

I. Federal Cases

<i>Coleman v. Greyhound Lines, Inc.</i> , 100 F.R.D. 476 (N.D.Ill.1984)	23
<i>In re City of Philadelphia Litigation</i> , 123 F.R.D. 515 (E.D.Pa.1988)	23
<i>Lovelace v. Acme Markets, Inc.</i> , 820 F.2d 81 (3d Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 484 U.S. 965, 108 S.Ct. 455, 98 L.Ed.2d 395 (1987)	28
<i>Smith v. Pennsylvania Glass Sand Corp.</i> , 123 F.R.D. 648 (N.D.Fla.1988)	23

II. Florida Cases

<i>Arison v. Offer</i> , 669 So. 2d 1128, 1129 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)	35
<i>Austin v. Gaylord</i> , 603 So.2d 66 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	17, 32, 34
<i>Citrus County v. Vaughn</i> , 24 Fla. L. Wkly D2146 (Fla. 5th DCA, September 17, 1999)	16
<i>Comisky v. Rosen Management Service, Inc.</i> , 630 So.2d 628, 629 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994) (en banc)	8, 9, 15, 16
<i>General Motors Acceptance Corp. v. Lanman</i> ,	

630 So. 2d 682 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994)	32
<i>Gilbert v. Gilbert,</i> 187 So. 2d 49 (Fla. 3d DCA 1966)	17
<i>Harden v. Harden,</i> 125 So. 2d 124 (Fla. 3d DCA 1960)	17
<i>Hodges v. Noel,</i> 675 So. 2d 248, 249 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)	33
<i>Khandjian v. Compagnie Financiere Mediterranee Cofimed, S.A.,</i> 619 So.2d 348 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)	14
<i>McMillian v. Brown,</i> 667 So.2d 277, 278 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995)	17, 18
<i>Meadows of Citrus County, Inc. v. Jones,</i> 704 So.2d 202, 204 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998)	9, 15, 34
<i>Mid-Florida Associates, Ltd. v. Taylor,</i> 641 So. 2d 182 (Fla. 5th DCA 1994)	15
<i>Morales v. Sperry Rand Corp.,</i> 601 So.2d 538 (Fla. 1992)	9, 22, 23, 25, 27-29, 33, 35
<i>Novella Land, Inc. v. Panama City Branch Office Park, Ltd.,</i> 662 So.2d 743 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995)	9, 14
<i>Patterson v. Loewenstein,</i> 686 So. 2d 776, 777 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)	34
<i>Platt v. Florida Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services,</i> 659 So.2d 1251 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995)	17, 33
<i>Thomas v. Silvers,</i>	

701 So.2d 389 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1997) <i>rev. granted</i> (Fla. Mar. 31, 1998) (Case No. 91,860)	9, 15
<i>Traylor Brothers, Inc. v. Shipman</i> , 738 So.2d 1028 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999)	9, 15
Turner v. Gallagher, 640 So.2d 120 (Fla. 5th DCA 1994)	17
<i>White v. Kirsch</i> , 427 So. 2d 1119 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	17

III. Other Authorities

Article V, Section 3(b)(4), Fla. Const.	6, 14
Chapter 440, Fla. Stat.	11
Rule 4(j), Fed. R. Civ. P.	23, 28
Rule 4(m), Fed. R. Civ. P.	34
Rule 9.030(a)(2)(A)(vi), Fla. R. App. P.	6, 14
Rule 9.130(a)(3)(C)(i), Fla. R. App. P.	6, 8, 14, 16
Rule 9.030(b)(1)(B), Fla. R. App. P.	6, 14
Rule 9.120, Fla. R. App. P.	37
Fla.R.Civ.P. 1.070(j)	6-8, 11, 13, 14, 16-18, 22, 23, 25, 29, 31-34, 36
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.090(b)	34
Schackow, Gerald D., <i>The 120 Day Rule:</i>	

What You Need to Know, 73 Fla. B. J. 91 (June 1999) 33
